JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA

(A Central University by an Act of Parliament) Maulana Mohammed Ali Jauhar Marg

New Delhi-110025

Tel.

Fax

Website:

26984075, 26988044

26981717, 26985176

: 26980229, Grams: JAMIA E-mail:

ssajid@jmi.ac.in http//jmi.nic.in



Office of the Registrar

No. JMI/R.O./L&Ord./2012

October 5, 2012

NOTIFICATION

This is to notify for information of all concerned that the Executive Council in its Meeting held on 10.09.2012 vide its Resolution No.EC-2012(VIII):3.26 has approved the amendment in Para 1(1) of Ordinance 27 (XXVII) [Academic] concerning "Professor Emeritus", on the recommendation of the University's Academic Council vide its meeting held on 26.07.2012 [Resolution No.AC-2012(III):19].

The amended Para 1 (1) of Ordinance 27 (XXVII) [Academic] as approved would now be read as shown in the Annexure.

> (Prof.'S. M. Saiid Registrar

Copy for information to:-

- 1. All the Deans of Faculties of JMI
- 2. The Dean, Students' Welfare, JMI
- 3. All the Heads of the Departments, JMI
- The Directors/Hony. Directors of the Centres, JMI
- 5. The Controller of Examinations, JMI
- The Chairman, Ordinance Committee, JMI
- 7. The Hony. Director, FTK Centre for Information Technology, JMI With the request to incorporate in the appropriate place of the University's Ordinance and also for display on the Jamia's Website.
- 8. The Finance Officer, JMI
- 9. The Dy. Registrars (Admn.), JMI
- 10. The Dy. Registrars (HRD), JMI
- 11. The OSD (Establishment), JMI
- 12. The Development Officer, JMI
- 13. The Media Co-ordinator, JMI
- 14. The Hindi Officer, JMI With the request to pursue uploading on University's website and updating the amendment in the relevant Ordinance.
- 15. The Secretary to the Vice-Chancellor, JMI
- 16. The Asstt. Registrar (Legal & Ord.), JMI
- 17. The Asstt. Registrar (A&C), JMI
- 18. The P.A. to the Pro-Vice-Chancellor, JMI
- 19. The Asstt. Registrar, Registrar's Secretariat, JMI
- 20. File /Folder

ANNEXURE NO. XVII

Resolution No. 2:24

E Dated 10:9:12

Ammended

Ordinance 27 (XXVII) "Professor Emeritus"

Para No.	Existing	Ammended
1(1)	The Majlis-i-Muntazimah (Executive	The Majlis-i-Muntazimah (Executive
•	Council) may, confer the title of	Council) may confer the title of
]	"Professor Emeritus" on a Professor of	"Professor Emeritus" on a distinguished
	the University, who has retired from	Professor, who has retired from Jamia
<u>.</u> }	This University after a total service of	Millia Islamia or from any other
	at least fifteen years, including at least	renowned University after a total
	seven years' service as Professor in the	teaching experience of at least fifteen
	University.	years, including at least ten years' service
		as Professor.